ITB 19.1 A Bid Security in the form of an unconditional bank guarantee issued by a reputable 
bank “shall be” required, the amount and currency of the Bid Security shall be as 
follow: - 

Lot-I: - At least US$ 80,000 (Eighty Thousand US Dollar) or at least PKR 
22,500,000 (Twenty-Two million and Five Hundred Thousand Rupee only) or its 
equivalent in a freely convertible currency 
Lot-II: - At least US$ 27,000 (Twenty-Seven thousand US Dollar) or at least PKR 
7,500,000 (Seven million and Five Hundred Thousand Rupee only) or its equivalent 
in a freely convertible currency 
Lot-III: - At least US$ 7,000 (Seven thousand US Dollar) or at least PKR 2,000,000 
(Two million Rupee only) or its equivalent in a freely convertible currency 
Lot-IV: - At least US$ 15,000 (Fifteen thousand US Dollar) or at least PKR 
4,200,000 (Four million and Two Hundred Thousand Rupee only) or its equivalent 
in a freely convertible currency 
Lot-V: - At least US$ 5,000 (Five thousand US Dollar) or at least PKR 1,400,000 
(One Million and Four Hundred Thousand Rupee only) or its equivalent in a freely 
convertible currency 

ITB 19.3 
(d) 

a. An unconditional bank guarantee from a reputable commercial bank from an 
eligible country.  

b, c and d: Not Applicable 

Note: Cash Deposit Receipt (CDR)/Pay order is not acceptable.